
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000123-2025 

Contract

AMCV 272 - Adult Social Care & Health Associate
Support Dynamic Purchasing System

Shropshire Council on behalf of WMADASS

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000123

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04cd6e  

Published 3 January 2025, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Shropshire Council on behalf of WMADASS

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1743252992

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000123-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000123-2025
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.shropshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.shropshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AMCV 272 - Adult Social Care & Health Associate Support Dynamic Purchasing System

Reference number

AMCV 272

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is an award notice for the following mini competitions under AMCV 272 - Adult Social
Care and Health Associate Support Dynamic Purchasing System:

WM-ADASS 110 - International Recruitment Self-Service Support for Displaced Workers
24-25

WM-ADASS 114 - Safeguarding Lead

WM-ADASS 116 - International Recruitment Programme 24-25 – matching displaced
international care workers to new roles

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £130,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 11

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Main site or place of performance

Shropshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is an award notice for the following mini competitions under AMCV 272 - Adult Social
Care and Health Associate Support Dynamic Purchasing System:

WM-ADASS 110 - International Recruitment Self-Service Support for Displaced Workers
24-25

WM-ADASS 114 - Safeguarding Lead

WM-ADASS 116 - International Recruitment Programme 24-25 – matching displaced
international care workers to new roles

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 130-319254

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 110

Title

WM-ADASS 110 - International Recruitment Self-Service Support for Displaced Workers
24-25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:319254-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 11

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Upstream Outcomes Limited

F11, Ergo Bridgehead Business Park, Meadow Road

Hessle

HU13 0GD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

National registration number

10955936

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £25,000



Page 7 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 114

Title

WM-ADASS 114 - Safeguarding Lead

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SHB Consulting

Beswick House, Beswick Lane

Norton-in-Hales

TF9 4AX



Page 8 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 116

Title

WM-ADASS 116 - International Recruitment Programme 24-25 – matching displaced
international care workers to new roles

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 9 to 11

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lifted

117 Dartford Road

Dartford

DA1 3EN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £95,000



Page 10 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=913895355

 GO Reference: GO-202513-PRO-29045594

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=913895355
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 11 to 11

SY2 6ND

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-25T03:18:01+0100
	TCPDF




